Any payment in kind shall be based on the fair 

market value of such property as of the date of distribution. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the 

Trustees may make the annuity payment later than an anniversary date; provided, however, that 

such payment is made no later than one hundred and five (105) days after such anniversary date. 

3. Any payment in satisfaction of the annuity amount shall be made 

first from income and, to the extent that income is not sufficient, from principal. Such payment 

shall be made in cash or in kind. In no event shall such payment be made through the use of